

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 447 OF 2003

GHANSHYAMDAS VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner and impleading party and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 517 of 2004
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 531 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

In TP 517/04 &
TP 531/04 & for
RR in TP 447/03

Mr.K.K.Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.
Mr.Ashish Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr.Suresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of both the sides pray for time to remove the d
effects

in the applications filed by them. Let they do so within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

