

ê

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.447 OF 2003

GHANSHYAMDAS VYAS

.....

PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....

RESPONDENTS

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.517/2004, T.P.(C) NO.531/2004

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties are agreed that these petitions have become infructuous on account of abolition of the Letters Patent Appeal in the Madhya Pradesh High Court. The Transfer Petitions are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.

UN KUMAR)

.....

(AR

.....J.

.....

.P. MATHUR)

NEW DELHI;

DECEMBER 5, 2005.

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 447 OF 2003

GHANSHYAMDAS VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and substitution of deceased petitioner and impleading party and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 517 of 2004

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 531 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv.

Mr.Sharad Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

In TP(C) 517/04

& TP(C) 531/04

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In TP(C) 447/03

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders on applns. for substitution and impleading party.

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)